RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2002
DEPTOF ENvV PROTECTION
Florida Tire Recycling, Inc. HESTPALM BEAcH sida »
9675 Range Line Road \9 A 6.\

Port St. Lucie, FL 34987

&
Phone 772/465-0477 | ‘% % g

Fax 772/489-2124
email firi @ earthlink.net

April 24, 2002
CONFIDENTIAL
Joe Lurix, Engineer

Southeast District
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

P.O.Box 15425

West Palm Beach, FL.'33416
Re:  Quarterly Report
Dear Mr. Lurix,

Attached is our report forthe quarter ending March 31, 2002.

;fhief/ ecutive Officer

DLQ:ms
Att.



Waste Tire Processing Facility Quarterly Report

Department of

Environmental Protection

CONFIDENTIAL

Persulant to Rule 62-711.530, Florida Administrative Code, the owner or operator of a waste tire processing facility shall submit the following
information to the Department quarterly. .

Quarter covered by this report:  First Quarter 2002

1. Facility name :

2. Facility mailing address:

Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.

(First quarter begins on January 1 of any given year.

9675 Range Line Road

City: Port St. Lucie County: St. Lucie Zip: 34987
3. Facility permit number: 41202-WT-001
4. Facility telephone number: (561 ) 465-0477
5. Authorized person preparing report: David L. Quarterson
6. Affiliation with facility: Chief Operating Officer
7. Telephone number (if different from above): same
8. Activity: Reportin tons.

— Beginning Received Processed Consumed Removed Adjusiments Ending
inventory inventory

Used tires - T ' -
Other whole tires 134,00 | ( 12767.00% 12,767.00 , - 134.00 |
Processed tires (\/’5’:3‘4990) T ‘ } e - (11,911.00) ' 6,205.90
Processing waste 250.00 250.00
Other - -
Total 5,733.90 12,767.00 12,767.00 - (11,911.00) - 6,589.90

a. Explain all inventory adjustments. Excludes non-regulated OTR tires.

b. List any period in which one or more category of inventory exceeded the permitted maximum for that category. How was that
condition relieved?

For any excess inventory at the end of the quarter, state how and when this condition will be relieved. Attach additional sheets if
necessary:

9. Certification: A

i 14
To the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify the it olr/'é/;g pravided in this report is true, accurate and complete.

W

David L. Quarterson April 23, 2002

>t

v
Name of Authorized Agent /Signjtdre of Authorized Agent Date
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Florida Tire Recycling, inc.
9675 Ramge Line Rood .
Port S5 Lo, 19 24987

Phon: 7720030477

Yax 772/1%80.212.)

arynil Rt o canthhink net

FFebruary 15, 2002

CONFINESTIAL

Joe o Fogineer

Soulheas Distrig

Floridka Dyeportment of Environmental Proteston
PO Box 154705

West Paliy Beach, FILL 334160

Re:  Quarterly Report
Dear Mr. Lurix.

Attachedl 1s onr report for the quarter ending, Decoinber 21, 2002,
: 7 .--“‘\‘
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Dabid LAGudirerson

C/‘»icf Lxeoutive Officer
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Att,

Fax to S01/081-0770
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Waste Tire Processing Facility Quarterly Report

Franseouared iy ke §72.711 570 Flagida Admipistedive Code tha owsr o aparsdor e 3 wasio firne progassing lanilily shell sobenit e inlloesing

nfotinsgion fey the Tapmiinent quattarly.

dudrter covered by this report Forth Quaner 2001 (Fust quarter beging on Janusty | ol any given yest

1. Farility narme Flarida Tire Regycing, lie. e

2. Facility ailing ardress 8675 Range Line Road B, - e -
City: Fort 3t Luae Lounty: G Lyeic_ S T

A, Faaility parmit nophos A1202-WT-001 e .

4. Facility trlopleae twandyer BRtae) dlffgﬁ-_(};ﬁl??f” e ~ e

3. Authiotizaed porson prepanng 1eport David 1. Quarterson u_ N o s

G Alfiligtiors with Gaility Uhwel Operating Officer e

7. Telephione number @ ditferent from sbovel: same

ily. Repoiln tone.
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Total 1514300 | 1369320 [ _ 1369300 - (13,102.10)
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HECERuATY:

9 Cerbfizabon:
To the bast of ny knowladge and bvllaf | certify the lr)w{)?/lmn ;lr}ﬁvudvd n this report is true, accuraste and completa

David L. Quarterson Jj“/} V/ /// // / } - ~"’

Name of Authwnzed Agent - ) mr‘n\ o0 ol Authorized Ayt
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Environmental Protection

_ Southeast District ’
Jeb Bush - P.O. Box 15425 S David B. Struhs

Governor .West Palm Beach, Florida 33416 Secretary
. CERTIFIED MAIL ‘
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7000 0600 0024 1600 4231

February 28, 2002

Mr. David L. Quarterson St. Lucie-County
9675 Range Line Road ' SW-FTRI
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987 ‘ Compliance File

RE: Florida Tire Recycling Inc. Inspection

Dear Mr. Quarterson;

Enclosed is a copy of an Inspectio.n Report for subject facility dated February20; 2002. The
inspection was conducted by William Forrest and Joe Lurix of the Florlda Department of
Environmental Protection, Southeast District.

No discrepancies were noted.

If you have arfy questions please contact me at telephone number (561) 681-6725.

Y

Wll 1am F. Forrest
Solid Waste Section

Sincerely,

WFF/wif

oIC Q/(/

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



